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Announcements 
Currently, there are 48 designated trauma centers in the state.  Please welcome Tim Wilson 
MBA, NRP, EMSI, who has recently been hired as the State EMS/Trauma Program Director.  
Tim’s contact information is listed below. 
 

State and Regional Meetings 

 
Detailed information on trauma meetings, i.e., room location and meeting times, may be found on 
the Trauma Program website resource page.  Please check the EMS/Trauma Resources page for 
updates and new meetings: dhhs.ne.gov/publichealth/nebraskaems/pages/emsresources.aspx 
 
Trauma Program website home page: 
dhhs.ne.gov/publichealth/nebraskaems/pages/Trauma.aspx 
 

Funding for Trauma-Related Education 
Funding through the State for ATLS, TNCC, PALS and ENPC is available through your 
region’s EMS Specialist.  Reimbursement must be requested 30 days in advance of the 
course.  

Tim Wilson – EMS/Trauma Program Director tim.wilson@nebraska.gov 402-471-0124 

Doug Fuller - Southeast EMS Specialist doug.fuller@nebraska.gov  402-471-3578 

Carol Jorgensen – North Central EMS Specialist carol.jorgensen@nebraska.gov 308-856-4967 

Debbie Kuhn – EMS for Children and CISM Program Manager   debbie.kuhn@nebraska.gov   
402-471-0119 

 
Ben Leseberg - Northeast EMS Specialist ben.leseberg@nebraska.gov 402-471-1680 
 
Sharon Steele - Western EMS Specialist sharon.steele@nebraska.gov  308-535-8095 
 
Jackie Larrington - Panhandle EMS Specialist  jackie.larrrington@nebraska.gov  
308-436-6950  
 
Julie Smithson - South Central EMS Specialist  julie.smithson@nebraska.gov  308-946-3409 

 

 

 



 

 

Regional Trauma Coordinator Contact Information 
Please call your regional trauma coordinator if you have any questions or suggestions.    

Region 1:   Karen Saxton KSaxton@nebraskamed.com 402-552-3997 

Region 2:  Robbie Dumond  robbie.dumond@bryanhealth.org    402-481-5150 

Region 3:  Renae Jacobson  RenaeJacobson@catholichealth.net   308-865-7684 
 
Region 4:   Shermaine Sterkel sterkes@rwmc.net   308-630-1557 
 
State Trauma Program Manager: Sherri Wren  sherri.wren@nebraska.gov  402-471-0539 
 
State Health Data Coordinator: Andrew Ngochoch Andrew.ngochoch@nebraska.gov  
                                                                                402-471-1370 
 
State Trauma Nurse Specialist: Crystal Dailey crystal.dailey@nebraska.gov 402-289-7431 
 

NOTE:  Classes fill quickly and there is no guarantee of open positions.   

ALL DATES ARE 2016 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 

ATLS Classes                                     facs.org/trauma/atls       
Location Date: Contact Person: 

Grand Island August 11 & 12 
Kristy Farley 
308-398-6507 
Kfarley@sfmc-gi.org  

Kearney 
April 8 & 9 (Provider) 
April 9 (Refresher) 
 

Renae Jacobson 
308-865-7684 
renaejacobson@catholichealth.net 

Lincoln 

July 7 & 8 (Provider) 
 
October 6 & 7 (Provider) held 
@  Fillmore County Hospital – 
Geneva 
 
October 14 – (Refresher) 
 
November 18 Faculty Course – 
Faculty Potential only 
 
December 8 & 9 (Provider) 

Heather Talbott 
402-481-4087 
heather.talbott@bryanhealth.org 

Omaha 

July 21 & 22  
(Full course –residents only) 
 
September 23  
(1 day refresher) 

October 27-28  
(Full course & ½ day refresher) 

Ashley Emmel 
402-559-9154 
aemmel@nebraskamed.com 



 

TNCC Classes                 www.ena.org 
Location: Date: Contact Person: 

Columbus 
October 25 & 26 
November 1 & 2 

Kim Brandenburg 
402-562-3192 
krbrandenburg@columbushosp.org 

Grand Island September 21 & 22 
Melanie Frear 
308-384-4600 
mfrear@sfmc-gi.org  

Kearney October 26 & 27 
Stephanie Leonard 
308-865-7095 
stephanieleonard@catholichealth.net 

Lincoln November 3 & 4 
Heather Talbott 
402-481-4087 
heather.talbott@bryanhealth.org 

McCook December 1 & 2 
Todd Hovey 
303-344-2650 
THovey@CHMccook.org  

Neligh September 29 & 30 
Marjorie VanRiper 
402-559-6708 
mvanriper@nebraskamed.com 

Norfolk September 27 & 28 
Betsy Feilmeier 
402-644-7471 
bfeilm@frhs.org 

North Platte November 17 & 18 
Bev Gottula 
308-696-8000 
gottulab@gprmc.com  

Omaha 

September 12 & 13 
October 10 & 11 
 
Instructor Course 
August 19 

Marjorie VanRiper 
402-559-6708 
mvanriper@nebraskamed.com 

Omaha August 25 & 30 
Nate Smith 
402-449-4067 
nate.smith@alegent.com 

Omaha – Children’s December 19 & 20 
Tiffany Simon 
402-955-8952 
tsimon@childrensomaha.org  

Scottsbluff 
July 14 & 15 
October 6 & 7 

Dallas Schaffer 
308-635-3711 
dallas.schaffer@rwhs.org 

Sioux City October 26 & 27 
Nora VanPeursem 
712-279-2163 
vanpeurn@mercyhealth.com 

 

Omaha 

August 18 & 19 
November 17 & 18 
 
ATLS Instructor Course 
November 16 

Nate Smith 
402-449-4067 
nate.smith@alegent.com  

 

Sioux City 

 
September 22 & 23 

Nora VanPeursem 
712-279-2163 
vanpeurn@mercyhealth.com 



TNCC – 2017 
Omaha 

April 24 & 25 
July 10 & 11 
October 9 & 10 

Marjorie VanRiper 
402-559-6708 
mvanriper@nebraskamed.com 

 

Trauma Continuing Education 
Location: Date: Contact Person: 
Trauma Grand Rounds /  
Kearney – GSH 
12:00 – 13:00 CST 

September 1 
November 3 

Renae Jacobson 
308-865-7684 
renaejacobson@catholichealth.net  

TCAR (Trauma Care After 
Resuscitation) Kearney 

August 24 & 25 
Renae Jacobson 
308-865-7684 
renaejacobson@catholichealth.net 

ATCN (Advanced Trauma 
Care for Nurses) Lincoln 

 
December 8 & 9 

Heather Talbott 
402-481-4087 
heather.talbott@bryanhealth.org 

 
Trauma Grand Rounds / 
Lincoln – Bryan Health 
12:00 – 13:00 CST 

July 22 
August 26 

 
Heather Talbott 
402-481-4087 
heather.talbott@bryanhealth.org 

Trauma Symposium  
Lincoln – Bryan Health 

September 23 
Heather Talbott 
402-481-4087 
heather.talbott@bryanhealth.org 

Trauma Symposium 
Omaha – Nebraska 
Medicine 

October 14 
Diane Frost 
402-559-5145 
dfrost@unmc.edu 

 
 

Pediatric Specific Education 
Location: Date: Contact Person: 

PALS/ 
Columbus 

August 17 & 18 
October 13 & 14 

Cheryl Johansen 
402-562-3320 
cajohansen@columbushosp.org 

PALS Renewal /  
Columbus 

June 29 
August 30 
October 19 

Cheryl Johansen 
402-562-3320 
cajohansen@columbushosp.org 

PALS /  
Grand Island 

July 19 & 20 
October 11 & 12 

Melanie Frear 
308-398-5626 
mfrear@stmc-gi.org 

PALS Renewal /  
Grand Island 

July 19 & 20 
October 11 & 12 
(Renewal is one day only) 

Melanie Frear 
308-398-5626 
mfrear@stmc-gi.org 

PALS/ 
Kearney 

September 22 & 28 
Stephanie Leonard 
308-865-7095 
stephanieleonard@catholichealth.net

PALS Renewal/ 
Kearney 

September 13 
September 14 

Stephanie Leonard 
308-865-7095 
stephanieleonard@catholichealth.net

PALS/  
Lincoln 

August 16 & 17 
November 16 & 17 
December 14 & 15 
 

Summer Erickson 
402-481-9909 
summer.erickson@bryanhealth.org 



PALS Renewal/ 
Lincoln 

July 20 
August 25 
September 7 & 22 
October 19 
November 10 
December 21 

Summer Erickson 
402-481-9909 
summer.erickson@bryanhealth.org 

PALS/ Norfolk September 20 & 21 
Betsy Feilmeier 
402-644-7471 
bfeilm@frhs.org 

PALS Renewal /  
Norfolk 

September 13 
October 6 

Betsy Feilmeier 
402-644-7471 
bfeilm@frhs.org 

PALS / North Platte 
July 7 & 8  
September 8 & 9 
November 10 & 11 

Pat Richards 
308-696-8640 
richardsp@gprmc.com 

PALS Renewal / 
North Platte 

July 6 
September 7 
November 9 

Pat Richards 
308-696-8640 
richardsp@gprmc.com 

PALS / 
Omaha – Children’s 

August 25 
September 22 
November 21 
(1/2 of course completed 
online per AHA) 

Sara Anderson 
402-955-4564 
saraanderson@childrensomaha.org  

PALS Renewal / 
Omaha - Children’s 

July 27 & 28 
August 23 & 24 
September 21 
October 26 & 27 
November 17 & 18 
December 8 
(Renewal is one day only) 
 

Sara Anderson 
402-955-4564 
saraanderson@childrensomaha.org 
 

PALS / 
Omaha – UNMC 

July 11 & 12 
August 10 & 11 
September 19 & 20 
October 4 & 5 
November 8 & 9 
December 1 & 2 
 

Debbie Von Seggern 
402-559-4290 
emstrauma@unmc.edu 

PALS Renewal / 
Omaha – UNMC 

July 19 & 27 
August 4 & 17 
September 1 & 28 
October 11 & 20 
November 17 & 30 
December 8 & 20 
(Renewal is one day only) 

Debbie Von Seggern 
402-559-4290 
emstrauma@unmc.edu 

ENPC /  
Bellevue 

August 9 & 10 
October 25 & 26 

Anne Duhs 
402-763-3035 
aduhs@nebraskamed.com 

ENPC / 
Falls City 

August 9 & 10 
October 3 & 4 

Marcia Harmon 
4022452428 
mharmon@cmcfc.org 

 

ENPC / 
Grand Island 

July 6 & 7 
Jenna Watson 
308-398-5651 
jwatson@sfmc-gi.org 



ENPC /  
Lincoln 

October 20 & 21 
Heather Talbott 
402-481-4087 
heather.talbott@bryanhealth.org 

ENPC /  
Scottsbluff 

September 1 & 2 
December 1 & 2 

Dallas Schaffer 
308-635-3711 
Dallas.schaffer@rwhs.org 

   
 

     
   

 

 
PO Box 95026 

Lincoln, NE  68509-5026 
 
 

 
 


